Northern California 800-221-3667
Southern California 909-596-2090
Portland Oregon 800-359-4197
About Us
Founded in 1963, R&S Manufacturing, Inc. continues to be a proud
manufacturer of rolling door products while remaining mindful of our founding
principles of being the “manufacturers with the personal touch”.

Jambs must be continuous members from floor to structure above. Sizes and attachment of members is to be determined to provide adequate mountaing and support for
the size and weight of the door.
Mounting Details Model Designation
By Method of Operation
Face of Wall Mount
RFP - Push-Up
RFC - Chain
RFT - Thru-wall chain
RFA - Awning Crank
RFB - Crank Box
RFM - Motor
(For Between-Jamb Mount,
change letter ‘F’ to ‘J’.)
Fire doors are to be installed by an R & S authorized representative in accordance with R & S
installation instructions and NFPA 80.
Fire doors are to be drop tested and witnessed for proper operation and full closure after
installation.
NFPA-80 and model code groups mandate annual inspection and testing of fire doors to check for
proper operation and full closure.
24’
20’
16’
12’
8’
4’
O
PE
N
IN
G
 H
EI
G
H
T
THRU
OPENING WIDTH
E
D
C
B
B
A
4’	 8’	 12’	 16’	 20’	 24’
Z
H
V
X W Y
Fire Door Accessories
Fire Door Release Devices
Model LM21XPBB: For Use as a Stand-alone Localized Fire
Alarm System
Versatility allows the XPBB release device to operate on 120VAC, 24VAC, or
24VDC power sources. Internal Battery Backup allows the release device
to stand-alone from the fire alarm system and act independently in the
event of a power outage. The system can provide 24VDC power for up to
4 smoke detectors and 2 horn strobes, mounted on either side of the door.
Programmable delay settings, close door detection, diagnostic LEDs, localized
testing and reset capabilities are all also standard.
Features include:
•	 UL864 Revision 9 Compliant
•	 Programmable DIP Switch delay setting - either 10, 20, 30, or 60 seconds
delay of door release to permit passage clearance